Amendment of the Whole Bearing New Title 9/23/02

## FILE NO. 021546

[Appointment]

RESOLUTION NO. 655-02

1

2

9/23 3

1 w

5

4

6 7

8

1w 9/23.0

<sup>9/23</sup>10

13 14

12

15

1617

18

19

20 21

22

23

24

25

Resolution appointing Terry Giovannini, term ending April 29, 2006, to the Children and Families Trust Fund Commission.

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated person to serve as a member of the Children and Families First Commission, pursuant to the provisions of the San Francisco Administrative Code, Section 86.1 through 86.5, for the term specified:

Terry Giovannini, succeeding Margaret Brodkin, Seat 5, shall represent one or more of the following: children services, public health services; behavioral health services, social services and tobacco and other substance abuse prevention and treatment services; recipients of project services included in the county strategic plan; educators specializing in early childhood development; representatives of a local child care resource or referral agency, the Child Care Planning and Advisory Council or another local child care coordinating group; representatives of a local organization for prevention or early intervention for families at risk; representatives of community-based organizations that have the goal of promoting and nurturing early childhood development; representatives of local school districts; and representatives of local medical, pediatric, or obstetric associations or societies, for a new four-year term ending April 29, 2006.

Supervisor Daly

Rules Committee



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

021546

**Date Passed:** 

Resolution appointing Margaret Brodkin, term ending April 29, 2006, to the Children and Families Trust Fund Commission.

September 23, 2002 Board of Supervisors — AMENDED, AN AMENDMENT OF THE WHOLE

BEARING NEW TITLE

Ayes: 6 - Ammiano, Daly, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin

Noes: 4 - Gonzalez, Hall, Sandoval, Yee

Absent: 1 - Newsom

September 23, 2002 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED AS AMENDED

Ayes: 6 - Ammiano, Daly, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin

Noes: 4 - Gonzalez, Hall, Sandoval, Yee

Absent: 1 - Newsom

File No. 021546

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED AS AMENDED on September 23, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Roard

OCT 03 2002

**Date Approved** 

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.